

## YOLO-SOLANO AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Sacramento Federal Ozone Nonattainment Area Contingency Measure
Commitments for the 2015 Ozone National Ambient Air Quality
Standard

The Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District (District), as part of the Sacramento Federal Ozone Nonattainment Area (SFNA) and in conjunction with the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District (EDCAQMD), Feather River Air Quality Management District (FRAQMD), Placer County Air Pollution Control District (PCAPCD), and Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District (SMAQMD) will hold a public workshop to discuss the SFNA's proposed contingency measure commitments as part of the plan to achieve the 2015 Ozone National Ambient Air Quality Standard. The districts of the SFNA are committing to adopt amendments to their existing architectural coatings rules (YSAQMD Rule 2.14) to add contingency measures. The contingency provisions will incorporate the California Air Resources Board (CARB) 2019 Suggested Control Measure for Architectural Coatings. Copies of this notice and the workshop staff report are available on the District's webpage at <a href="https://www.ysaqmd.org/rules-compliance/current-rules-rulemaking/rule-development/">https://www.ysaqmd.org/rules-compliance/current-rules-rulemaking/rule-development/</a>.

The public workshop will be held at the following time and locations:

## Tuesday, July 18, 2023, 10:00 AM

Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District (Live)
777 12<sup>th</sup> Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor,
Sacramento, California 95814

Online via Zoom

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85627003581

Zoom Meeting ID: 852 2700 3581

The District invites written public comments to be submitted to Marc Cooley at the above address. You can also submit your comments by e-mail to mcooley@airquality.org. Comments are to be received by July 21, 2023.